demonstrate compliance with the requirements of 36 O.S. Section 6907 in its application filed with the 
Oklahoma Insurance Commissioner pursuant to 36 O.S. Section 6903(C). 

310:659-1-4. Filing fee [REVOKED] 
     Each HMO shall pay the Department a fee of $1,500.00 (One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) for 
review of an application for certificate of authority. The fee shall be in the form of a check payable to the 
Oklahoma State Department of Health, and is due when the application is submitted to the Oklahoma 
Insurance Commissioner.